CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: July 26, 2023
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q0726-SMAP4SMA24AS0A
DATE July 26, 2023

1 2 3
1) SMA: SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVs) Diodes, SMA /DO-214AC series,
2) P4SMA24A: Type code for original part number P4SMA24A
3) S0A: Internal Control Code, (A~Z or 1~9 or Blank) or custom parametric data code.
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMA SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  SMAP4SMA24AS0A
,
27/28/2023
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SMA/DO-214AC
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Unit
(Inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.066 1.680
B 0.060 1.520
C 0.154 3.900
D 0.095 2.410
E 0.215 5.450
Marking: standard
* See Marking Code List
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMA SERIES
PART CODE:  SMAP4SMA24AS0A
37/28/2023
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
Notes
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig 3 and derated above TA=25 °C per Fig 2
2. Mounted on 5.0*5.0mm (Thickness 0.03mm) copper pads to each terminal
3. Peak Forward Surge Current : 8.3ms single half sine-wave Superimposed on rated load (JEDEC method).
4. Peak pulse power waveform is 10/1000μS.
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation on TA=25°C
(Note 1,2,4, Fig1)
P ppm 400 W
Peak Forward Surge Current (Note 3,Fig4 ) I FSM 60 A
Peak Pulse Current on 10/1000 us
waveform (Note 1)
I PPM See
Table 1~Table 6
W
ESD Voltage per IEC6100-4-2 Contact V ESD1 ± 30 kV
Air V ESD2 ± 30 kV
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to
Ambient (Note 2)
R ϴJA 100 °C/W
Operating junction temperature range T J -55 ~ +150 °C
Storage temperature range T stg -55 ~ +150 °C
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFER
Case Terminals Polarity Marking Weight
per piece
JEDEC SMA/DO-
214AC molded
plastic body
Solderable per MIL-

Pulse
Current
Marking
Code
V BR @ I T
V RMV Min Max I T I R @
V RWM
V C @
I PPM
I PPM
V V V mA μA V A
SMAP4SMA6V8ASA 5.8V 6.45 7.14 10 1000 10.5 39.0 6V8A
SMAP4SMA7V5ASA 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 500 11.3 36.3 7V5A
SMAP4SMA8V2ASA 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 200 12.1 33.9 8V2A
SMAP4SMA9V1ASA 7.78 8.65 9.55 1 50 13.4 30.6 9V1A
SMAP4SMA10AS0A 8.55 9.5 10.5 1 10 14.5 28.3 10A
SMAP4SMA11AS0A 9.4 10.5 11.6 1 5 15.6 26.3 11A
SMAP4SMA12AS0A 10.2 11.4 12.6 1 5 16.7 24.6 12A
SMAP4SMA13AS0A 11.1 12.4 13.7 1 1 18.2 22.5 13A
SMAP4SMA15AS0A 12.8 14.3 15.8 1 1 21.2 19.3 15A
SMAP4SMA16AS0A 13.6 15.2 16.8 1 1 22.5 18.2 16A
SMAP4SMA18AS0A 15.3 17.1 18.9 1 1 25.5 16.1 18A
SMAP4SMA20AS0A 17.1 19 21 1 1 27.7 14.8 20A
SMAP4SMA22AS0A 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 1 30.6 13.4 22A
SMAP4SMA24AS0A 20.5 22.8 25.2 1 1 33.2 12.3 24A
SMAP4SMA27AS0A 23.1 25.7 28.4 1 1 37.5 10.9 27A
SMAP4SMA30AS0A 25.6 28.5 31.5 1 1 41.4 9.9 30A
SMAP4SMA33AS0A 28.2 31.4 34.7 1 1 45.7 9 33A
SMAP4SMA36AS0A 30.8 34.2 37.8 1 1 49.9 8.2 36A
SMAP4SMA39AS0A 33.3 37.1 41 1 1 53.9 7.6 39A
57/28/2023
UNIDIRECTIONAL TYPE- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ta = 25℃ Table 1

Max.
Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Marking
Code
V BR @ I T
V RMV Min Max I T I R @
V RWM
V C @
I PPM
I PPM
V V V mA μA V A
SMAP4SMA43AS0A 36.8 40.9 45.2 1 1 59.3 6.9 43A
SMAP4SMA47AS0A 40.2 44.7 49.4 1 1 64.8 6.3 47A
SMAP4SMA51AS0A 43.6 48.5 53.6 1 1 70.1 5.8 51A
SMAP4SMA56AS0A 47.8 53.2 58.8 1 1 77 5.3 56A
SMAP4SMA62AS0A 53 58.9 65.1 1 1 85 4.8 62A
SMAP4SMA68AS0A 58.1 64.6 71.4 1 1 92 4.5 68A
SMAP4SMA75AS0A 64.1 71.3 78.8 1 1 103 4 75A
SMAP4SMA82AS0A 70.1 77.9 86.1 1 1 113 3.6 82A
SMAP4SMA91AS0A 77.8 86.5 95.5 1 1 125 3.3 91A
SMAP4SMA100ASA 85.5 95 105 1 1 137 3 100A
SMAP4SMA110ASA 94 105 116 1 1 152 2.7 110A
SMAP4SMA120ASA 102 114 126 1 1 165 2.5 120A
SMAP4SMA130ASA 111 124 137 1 1 179 2.3 130A
SMAP4SMA150ASA 128 143 158 1 1 207 2 150A
SMAP4SMA160ASA 136 152 168 1 1 219 1.9 160A
SMAP4SMA170ASA 145 162 179 1 1 234 1.8 170A
SMAP4SMA180ASA 154 171 189 1 1 246 1.7 180A
SMAP4SMA200ASA 171 190 210 1 1 274 1.5 200A
SMAP4SMA220ASA 185 209 231 1 1 328 1.3 220A
67/28/2023
UNIDIRECTIONAL TYPE- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ta = 25℃ Table 2

Max.
Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Marking
Code
V BR @ I T
V RMV Min Max I T I R @
V RWM
V C @
I PPM
I PPM
V V V mA μA V A
SMAP4SMA250ASA 214 237 263 1 1 344 1.2 250A
SMAP4SMA300ASA 256 285 315 1 1 414 1 300A
SMAP4SMA350ASA 300 332 368 1 1 482 0.9 350A
SMAP4SMA400ASA 342 380 420 1 1 548 0.8 400A
SMAP4SMA440ASA 376 418 462 1 1 602 0.7 440A
SMAP4SMA480ASA 408 456 504 1 1 658 0.6 480A
SMAP4SMA510ASA 434 485 535 1 1 698 0.6 510A
SMAP4SMA530ASA 451 503.5 556.5 1 1 725 0.6 530A
SMAP4SMA540ASA 460 513 567 1 1 740 0.5 540A
SMAP4SMA550ASA 468 522.5 577.5 1 1 760 0.5 550A
77/28/2023
UNIDIRECTIONAL TYPE- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ta = 25℃ Table 3

Pulse
Current
Marking
Code
V BR @ I T
V RMV Min Max I T I R @
V RWM
V C @
I PPM
I PPM
V V V mA μA V A
SMAP4SMA6V8CAC 5.8V 6.45 7.14 10 1000 10.5 39.0 6V8C
SMAP4SMA7V5CAC 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 500 11.3 36.3 7V5C
SMAP4SMA8V2CAC 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 200 12.1 33.9 8V2C
SMAP4SMA9V1CAC 7.78 8.65 9.55 1 50 13.4 30.6 9V1C
SMAP4SMA10CASC 8.55 9.5 10.5 1 10 14.5 28.3 10C
SMAP4SMA11CASC 9.4 10.5 11.6 1 5 15.6 26.3 11C
SMAP4SMA12CASC 10.2 11.4 12.6 1 5 16.7 24.6 12C
SMAP4SMA13CASC 11.1 12.4 13.7 1 1 18.2 22.5 13C
SMAP4SMA15CASC 12.8 14.3 15.8 1 1 21.2 19.3 15C
SMAP4SMA16CASC 13.6 15.2 16.8 1 1 22.5 18.2 16C
SMAP4SMA18CASC 15.3 17.1 18.9 1 1 25.5 16.1 18C
SMAP4SMA20CASC 17.1 19 21 1 1 27.7 14.8 20C
SMAP4SMA22CASC 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 1 30.6 13.4 22C
SMAP4SMA24CASC 20.5 22.8 25.2 1 1 33.2 12.3 24C
SMAP4SMA27CASC 23.1 25.7 28.4 1 1 37.5 10.9 27C
SMAP4SMA30CASC 25.6 28.5 31.5 1 1 41.4 9.9 30C
SMAP4SMA33CASC 28.2 31.4 34.7 1 1 45.7 9 33C
SMAP4SMA36CASC 30.8 34.2 37.8 1 1 49.9 8.2 36C
SMAP4SMA39CASC 33.3 37.1 41 1 1 53.9 7.6 39C
87/28/2023
BIDIRECTIONAL TYPE- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ta = 25℃ Table 4

Max.
Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Marking
Code
V BR @ I T
V RMV Min Max I T I R @
V RWM
V C @
I PPM
I PPM
V V V mA μA V A
SMAP4SMA43CASC 36.8 40.9 45.2 1 1 59.3 6.9 43AC
SMAP4SMA47CASC 40.2 44.7 49.4 1 1 64.8 6.3 47C
SMAP4SMA51CASC 43.6 48.5 53.6 1 1 70.1 5.8 51C
SMAP4SMA56CASC 47.8 53.2 58.8 1 1 77 5.3 56C
SMAP4SMA62CASC 53 58.9 65.1 1 1 85 4.8 62C
SMAP4SMA68CASC 58.1 64.6 71.4 1 1 92 4.5 68C
SMAP4SMA75CASC 64.1 71.3 78.8 1 1 103 4 75C
SMAP4SMA82CASC 70.1 77.9 86.1 1 1 113 3.6 82C
SMAP4SMA91CASC 77.8 86.5 95.5 1 1 125 3.3 91C
SMAP4SMA100CAC 85.5 95 105 1 1 137 3 100C
SMAP4SMA110CAC 94 105 116 1 1 152 2.7 110C
SMAP4SMA120CAC 102 114 126 1 1 165 2.5 120C
SMAP4SMA130CAC 111 124 137 1 1 179 2.3 130C
SMAP4SMA150CAC 128 143 158 1 1 207 2 150C
SMAP4SMA160CAC 136 152 168 1 1 219 1.9 160C
SMAP4SMA170CAC 145 162 179 1 1 234 1.8 170C
SMAP4SMA180CAC 154 171 189 1 1 246 1.7 180C
SMAP4SMA200CAC 171 190 210 1 1 274 1.5 200C
SMAP4SMA220CAC 185 209 231 1 1 328 1.3 220C
97/28/2023
BIDIRECTIONAL TYPE- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ta = 25℃ Table 5

Max.
Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Marking
Code
V BR @ I T
V RMV Min Max I T I R @
V RWM
V C @
I PPM
I PPM
V V V mA μA V A
SMAP4SMA250CAC 214 237 263 1 1 344 1.2 250C
SMAP4SMA300CAC 256 285 315 1 1 414 1 300C
SMAP4SMA350CAC 300 332 368 1 1 482 0.9 350C
SMAP4SMA400CAC 342 380 420 1 1 548 0.8 400C
SMAP4SMA440CAC 376 418 462 1 1 602 0.7 440C
SMAP4SMA480CAC 408 456 504 1 1 658 0.6 480C
SMAP4SMA510CAC 434 485 535 1 1 698 0.6 510C
SMAP4SMA530CAC 451 503.5 556.5 1 1 725 0.6 530C
SMAP4SMA540CAC 460 513 567 1 1 740 0.5 540C
SMAP4SMA550CAC 468 522.5 577.5 1 1 760 0.5 550C
107/28/2023
BIDIRECTIONAL TYPE- ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ta = 25℃ Table 6